SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.34950-34952/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2015 in MCA Nos.1412/2015, 1413/2015, 1900/2015 and SCA No. 4353/2008 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

AVANI INFRASTRUCTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR AND ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

IA No.4/2015 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.34962-34964/2015, 34955-34957/2015, 36240/2015, 36252/2015, 912/2016, 18386/2016, 18387/2016 and 2879-2880/2018

Date: 05-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.

For M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Gunika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Gunika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. A.C.Philip, Adv.

Ms. Shrishti, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.

For M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State of Gujarat seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

As prayed, list these matters after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER